 SILICONSYSTEMS PROPRIETARY
Rev. 1.07-3
April 2006
                                                                                       f
SiliconDriveTM CF RoHS 6 of 6 – SSD-Cxxx(I)-3(5/6)00
Overview
SiliconDrive™ CF is an optimal time-to-market
replacement for hard drives and flash cards or in host

To order or to obtain information on pricing and delivery, please contact your SiliconSystems
Sales Representative.
10.1.  Part Numbering Nomenclature
The following table defines the SiliconDrive CF part numbering scheme:
Definition
SSD- C YYY T -XXXX
SiliconSystems Proprietary
Temp. Range: Blank=Commercial,  I=Industrial
 Capacity: 32M=32MB to 08G=8GB
Form Factor: C=CF
 SiliconSystems SiliconDrive
Part Number Description
SSD-C08G-3(5/6)xx
SSD-C04G-3(5/6)xx
SSD-C02G-3(5/6)xx
SSD-C01G-3(5/6)xx
SSD-C51M-3(5/6)xx
SSD-C25M-3(5/6)xx
SSD-C12M-3(5/6)xx
SSD-C64M-3(5/6)xx
SSD-C32M-3(5/6)xx
8GB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
4GB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
2GB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
1GB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
512MB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
256MB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
128MB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
64MB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
32MB SiliconDrive CF, RoHS, Commercial Temp
 SILICONSYSTEMS PROPRIETARY
Rev. 1.07-3
April 2006
10.2.  RoHS 6 of 6 Product Labeling
Pb-Free Identification Label -This label indicates the enclosed components/devices and /or
assemblies do not contain any lead (i.e., they are lead-free as defined in RoHS directive
2002/95/EC).  The above symbol will be on all RoHS 6 of 6 compliant product labels as seen
on the example below.
10.3.  Sample Label
Front Label Standard Back Label with
Lot Code Information